

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 27787 OF 2017
IN
REJECTED CASE NO. 733 OF 2009**

The United India Insurance Co. Ltd.Applicant

v/s.

Chandrashekhar Shripad Joshi & Ors.Respondents

Mrs. Urmila K. Sanil for the applicant.

**CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.
DATED : 22nd MARCH, 2018.**

P.C. :-

. It is reported that since more than five years have been lapsed, the records of Civil Application Nos. 57 of 2005 and 58 of 2005 alongwith all the exhibits in First Appeal St. No.16932 of 2004 have been destroyed as per the High Court Appellate Side Rules.

2. Since the applicant herein has sought restoration of the appeal and the said civil applications, she is directed to place on record a copy of appeal memo of First Appeal St. No.16932 of 2004 and copy

of Civil Application Nos. 57 of 2005 and 58 of 2005 with copy to the respondents. Stand over to 23rd March, 2018.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)