

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.117 OF 2022
IN
REJECTED CASE NO.733 OF 2009

The United India Insurance Co. Ltd. ... Applicant
V/s.
Chandrashekhar Shripad Joshi And Ors. ... Respondents

Mrs. Urmila Sanil for the Applicant.
Mr. Sagar A. Joshi for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATED : 17th APRIL, 2023

PC.:

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 8th June, 2023.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)