

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.117 OF 2022
IN
REJECTED CASE NO.733 OF 2009**

The United India Insurance Co. Ltd. ...Applicant
vs.
Chandrashekar Shripad Joshi & Ors. ...Respondents

None for the Applicant.
None for the Respondents.

CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.

DATED : 11th FEBRUARY, 2025

P. C. :

. There is a leave note for the Advocate on record for the Applicant.

2) Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on **25th March, 2025.**

[SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.]