

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 117 OF 2022
IN
REJECTED CASE NO. 733 OF 2009**

The United India Insurance Co. Ltd.

...Applicant.

Versus

Chandrashekhar Shripad Joshi And Ors.

...Respondents.

None for the Applicant.

Mr. Sagar A Joshi, for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : April 29, 2025.

P. C. :

The subject matter is not assignment of this Court. Remove from board.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]