

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO.117 OF 2022
IN
REJECTED CASE NO.733 OF 2009**

The United India Insurance Co. Ltd. ... Applicant
V/s.
Chandrashekhar Shripad Joshi And Ors. ... Respondents

None for the Applicant.
Mr. Ameya Borwankar for Respondent Nos.1, 2 and 3.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 5TH FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. The Advocate for the Respondent seeks an adjournment to file his vakalatnama having been newly appointed.
2. At his request, list the matter on 10th March 2026.
3. The Respondent is also permitted to file reply to the Interim Application seeking condonation of delay.
4. Let the reply be filed on or before 20th February 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)